## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1041 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/30/17		
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2017		SENATE BILL 30	
4				
5	By: Senator Hickey			
6	By: Representative M. Gray			
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH AMOUNTS FOR ARKANSAS ACADEMIC			
10	CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
11				
12				
13	Subtitle			
14	TO ESTABLISH AMOUNTS FOR ARKANSAS			
15	ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS.			
16				
17				
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
19				
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-85-212(e)(1)(D), as amended by Acts 2017,			
21	No. 597, § 8, concerning scholarship award amounts, is amended to read as			
22	follows:			
23	(D)	(i) The An applicant may elect for	r the earned semester	
24	credit hours under subdivision (e)(l)(A) of this section are to be only those			
25	semester credit hours earned after graduating from high school or obtaining a			
26	high school equivalen	acy diploma approved by the Departme	ent of Career	
27	Education.			
28		(ii) A <del>ny</del> <u>If an applicant makes</u>	the election under	
29	subdivision (e)(1)(D)(i) of this section, any semester credit hours earned			
30	through concurrent credit or any other method before graduating high school			
31	or obtaining a high school equivalency diploma approved by the Department of			
32	Career Education shall not be counted as earned semester credit hours for the			
33	purposes of determining a recipient's scholarship award amount under			
34	subdivision (e)(l)(A)	of this section.		
35				
36				

11-18-2016 09:29:02 PIL047

As Engrossed: S3/30/17 SB30

1		
2	APPROVED:	04/06/2017
3		